## **Boat trips & bus excursions**

- Taxi-Boat to Cannobio (return) adults € 10,00 children up to 10 years € 5,00 dogs allowed and free of charge
- Day trip by taxi-boat Isola Bella & Isola dei Pescatori adults € 35,00 children under 4 years € 15,00 children (4-10 years) € 25,00 dogs allowed and free of charge
- Day trip with the catamaran Cannero Riviera/Cannobio adults € 45,00 children (4-12 years) € 22,50 dogs allowed and free of charge

- Apero tour with the catamaran incl. one drink adults € 20,00 children (4-12 years) € 10,00 Dogs allowed and free of charge
- Full Moon Party on the catamaran adults € 25,00 dogs allowed and free of charge
- Day trip by bus to Milan incl. tour guide + city tour € 60,00 p.p.
- Day trip by bus to Como incl. tour guide + city tour € 45,00 p.p.
- Half day tour by bus to Villa della Porta Bozzolo (Casalzuigno) incl. guided tour Villa + Gardens € 28,00 p.p. Entrance fee Villa della Porta: adults € 12,00 children (6-18 years) € 5,00

## • E-bike tours

Half-day tour € 35,00 with own e-bike € 35,00 with e-bike rented at the campsite € 65,00 with e-bike rented from the organiser

- **Cooking class** at the campsite incl. lunch € 19,00 p.p.
- **Cooking class** at the Osteria d'Alberto incl. dinner € 70,00 p.p.
- **Grappa tasting** incl. 2 grappas and 2 aperitifs € 20,00 p.p.

- Upon request, we can also organise a transfer by taxi boat to Cannobio for you and your family/friends on Friday evenings.
- Upon request, we can also organise special e-bike tours for you and your family/friends or provide tips for other guided half-day and full-day tours.
- Detailed information as well as obligatory registration and payment must be made at the reception two days before the respective activity/event.
- We are only agents and as agents we are basically only liable for the mediation, but not for the mediated service.
- As a minimum number of participants must be reached, please inform yourself the day before the respective activity whether it will take place or not. If it does not take place, you will of course get refunded